FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-05-2000



Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101346572 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

7)	MARKS ONLY	7
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Submission Type	Please record the attached original Conveyance Type	ginal document(s) or copy(les).
X New	X Assignment	License
	7.55.gr.mon.	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date
		Month Day Year
, Name Societe D'Etudes Et De Rea		trie, 03242000
Formerty		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership v	Corporation Association
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation France	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached
Name W.R. Grace & CoConn.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address dime 1) 1114 Avenue of the Ameri	cas	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) New York	NY State/Country	10036
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Connecticut	
FOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
101 manage 450000 450000 101	COLLOSE ONE	
000 DCDATES 00000273 071756 1354842 81 40.00 CH 82 75.00 CH	NOT THE BOL ONE!	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	18B	Page 2	2	Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (fine 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address A	rea Code and Te	elephone Number			
Name	William L. Baker					
Address (line 1)	W.R. Grace & CoConn	., Patent	Dept.			
Address (line 2)	62 Whittemore Avenue					
Address (line 3)	Cambridge, MA 02140					
Address (line 4)						
	Inter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attac	ched conveyance do	cument #	3	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or	Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if additional n		
Enter either the	rademark Application Number or the	Registration Num	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO		e property).	
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)	770950	
			1334042	1777303	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	r Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 75		
Method of	-	sed De	posit Account X			
Deposit Ad (Enter for pa	yment by deposit account or if additi	ional fees can be c posit Account N	harged to the account.)	# 071756		
	Au	thorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X	No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	ım L. Baker	Willin	1 Bahon	04/03	/2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	l s	ignature /	Dat	e Signed	

TRADE MARK ACQUISITION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT dated March 24, 2000, is between Societe D'Etudes Et De Realisation Pour L'Industrie, Serpib Corporation of France, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of France, with a place of business at 9 Bis rue de Magdebourg, Paris, France, 75116 (hereinafter the "Company") and W. R. Grace & Co.-Conn., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Connecticut, with a place of business at 1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10036 (hereinafter "Grace");

WHEREAS, Company is the sole exclusive owner of the trademarks, trade names and names in trade listed on the Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grace is desirous of acquiring from Company an assignment of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to and under the said trademarks, tradenames and names in trade, and of the goodwill of Company's business associated with the same

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration paid by Grace, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Company, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over. and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Grace, the trademarks, tradenames and names in trade listed in the Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of Company's business connected with the use of and symbolized by such trademarks, tradenames and names in trade, the same to be held and enjoyed by Grace for its own use and enjoyment in the United States and all other countries of the world, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Company if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, tradenames and names in trade, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. Company agrees, that at the request of Grace it will make and execute any further assignment of said trademarks, tradenames and names in trade as may be necessary for filing or recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in similar offices of any other country of the world. Company hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks for the United States, and any other similar official of any other country of the world to issue any and all registrations of the United States or any other country of the world to the said Grace as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

1

In Testimony Whereof, Company has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly- authorized, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this <u>lyfe</u> day of March, 2000.

SOCIETE D'ETUDES ET DE REALISATION POUR L'INDUSTRIE, SERPIB CORPORATION OF FRANCE

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

Its PRESIDENT

SDILIN

14 bis, rue Daru F - 75008 PARIS

WDJ/Acquisitions/Duchess/TM.acq.Serpib.doc

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SERPIFLEX	1,354,842	8/20/95
SERPILOC & Design	1,777,565	6/22/93
SERPIMASTIC & Design	1,770,950	5/18/93

OTHER COUNTRIES

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Appln. Date
SERPIFLEX	Austria	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Benelux	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Canada	337,896	6/18/85
SERPIFLEX	China	519,145	4/7/89
SERPIFLEX	China	521,075	4/7/89
		•	
SERPIFLEX	Czechoslovakia	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	France	1,252,666	11/29/83
SERPIFLEX	Germany	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Hong Kong		10/23/85
SERPIFLEX	Hungary	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Int'l Regis.	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Italy	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Liechtenstein	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Monaco	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	New Zealand	196,353	
SERPIFLEX	Portugal	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Romania	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	San Marino	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Singapore		11/19/85
SERPIFLEX	Spain	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Switzerland	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	United Kingdom		5/5/84
SERPIFLEX	U.S.S.R.	484,102	3/30/84
SERPIFLEX	Yugoslavia	484,102	3/30/84
CHILL II MINIS	2 450034174	,	2. 30, 3 2

3